Reclaiming Youth Seminars 2024

July 18-20 (3-day conference)

Augustana University Sioux Falls, South Dakota, USA reclaimingyouth.org

Part I: Registrant Information

| Name | | | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------|---------------------|-----------------|
| Organization | | | | |
| Agency Address/PO Box | Apt. /Suite # | City | State/Province | ZIP/Postal Code |
| Home Address/PO Box | Apt. /Suite # | City | State/Province | ZIP/Postal Code |
| Country | Phone Number (Work) | | Phone Number (Cell) | |
| Profession | | | | |
| Email (Important! Each registra | nt must have a unique email | address.) | | |
| □ Check here if you have spec | · | , | | |
| | | | | |

Part II: Event Selection

^{*}All fees listed in U.S. funds.

| Reclaiming Youth Seminars, July 18-20 (3-day conference) | | | | |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|----|--|
| □ Reclaiming Youth Seminars with multiple keynote & workshop | Standard Rate: | \$500 per person | \$ | |
| presenters | Group Rate (3 or more): | \$450 per person | | |

Part III: Seminars Location and Accommodations

*All participants are responsible for their own lodging.

The event will be held at Augustana University, in Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Lodging is at the Holiday Inn Sioux Falls City Centre, a ten-minute drive from the Augustana campus and conveniently located within walking distance of great restaurants and entertainment options. All participants are responsible for their own lodging which is not included in the conference registration fee.

Holiday Inn Room Rate: \$127+ tax (+ nightly parking fee); **Group:** Reclaiming Youth at Risk (Online code: RY4) **Phone:** 605.339.2000 (recommended); <u>Deadline for hotel rate: June 21, 2024</u>

The Holiday Inn is conveniently located in downtown Sioux Falls and has an indoor pool, whirlpool, exercise room, lounge, and restaurant.

^{*}Group Rates are per person for 3 or more registrations for the same event submitted together and pre-paid

^{*}Fees include the training and materials

Part IV: Transportation

*All participants are responsible for their own transportation.

Sioux Falls Regional Airport (FSD) is served by several major airlines. Traveling by auto, the city connects to Interstate Highways 90 and 29. Sioux Falls offers Uber, Lyft, taxi, and public bus transportation within the city. The Holiday Inn offers a free airport shuttle, and the city transit runs between this hotel and Augustana University.

Part V: Payment Information (All registration fees are listed in U.S. Funds)

Please read and adhere to the following payment and cancellation policies:

- <u>Pre-registration</u> and <u>pre-payment</u> are required for all events. Registrations that do not include payment will not be processed. Registrations are not guaranteed until payment is received and will be accepted only if space is available. <u>This includes Purchase Orders</u> (see next item).
 - Purchase Orders are not considered payment. Invoices can be issued for purchase orders; however, registrations submitted with a purchase order are not guaranteed until payment is received. Paid registrations will receive preference in filling all events; therefore, it is strongly recommended to include payment with Purchase Orders.
- Cancellations are subject to a \$50 fee (per person, per event), AND cancellations received within two (2) weeks of the event are non-refundable. No refunds will be given for no-shows. Substitutions are allowed within the same event without incurring a cancellation fee. Please notify <a href="weeks-weeks
- **Group discounts** will be applied only if the following guidelines are met: The group registrations must include 3 or more people for the <u>same event submitted together</u>. Payment in full is required at the time of registration.

Form of Payment: (check one) Check or Money Order (Payable in U.S. Funds to Reclaiming Youth at Risk.) Credit Card (Credit cards will be processed in U.S. Funds) VISA __MasterCard __Discover __American Express Cardholder's Name (please print) _____ Card Number ____ - __ - __ Code: ___ Exp. Date _____ Cardholder's Address ___ Phone #____ Cardholder's Signature (required) ___ Date I hereby authorize Reclaiming Youth at Risk to charge my credit card and/or bank account listed above in the USD amount specified below for event registrations. I understand and agree that I will be charged cancellation or change penalties should I change or cancel all or part of these event registrations (as specified in the cancellation policy posted at reclaimingyouthatrisk.org). Total payment enclosed: \$ (U.S. Funds)

Part VI: Submit Registration & Payment

(All payments to be made in U.S. Funds)

- ✓ ONLINE registrations can be processed through Eventbrite with a credit card payment ReclaimingYouthAtRisk.Eventbrite.com
- ✓ MAIL or EMAIL your completed registration form with payment to the address below:

Reclaiming Youth at Risk Attn: Seminar Registration PO Box 650

Lennox, South Dakota 57039 USA

E-mail: wendy@reclaimingyouthatrisk.org

Website: reclaimingyouth.org

GROUPS may submit the first page only for each registrant, along with one copy of the payment information.

The Reclaiming Youth Seminars are sponsored by Reclaiming Youth at Risk, a non-profit research and professional development institute, in collaboration with Augustana University, Resilience Resources, and Growing Edge Training.